
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate CHAPMAN CURRIE CAN
IPCAS Race Director CHAPMAN CURRIE IPC
Referee ERICCSON LASSE CAN
Chief of Race ENGSTAD PETE CAN
Start Referee DICKSON JUDY CAN
Finish Referee NORCROSS JAMIE CAN
Chief of Timing BAGAN GORDON CAN

Technical Data
Course Name ROLLERCOASTER/OLDTIMER
Start Altitude 1560 m
Finish Altitude 1295 m
Vertical Drop  265 m
Homologation Number 11018/11/11
Timing device  SPLIT SECOND

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter WHITE DAVE CAN
Number of Gates 35
Turning Gates 33
Start Time 09:20
Forerunners A- HOFFOS C CAN

B- NORTON G CAN
C- GILLIES S CAN
D- MAGLONE M CAN

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter WHITE DAVE CAN
Number of Gates 35
Turning Gates 33
Start Time 10:20
Forerunners A- HOFFOS C CAN

B- NORTON G CAN
C- GILLIES S CAN
D- MAGLONE M CAN

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Mostly cloudy Mostly cloudy Mostly cloudy

Snow Soft Soft Soft

Temperature -3.0 ºC -3.0 ºC -3.0 ºC

Penalty:   47.69 F-Value: 870

IPC/FIS codex: 0464

Number of Competitors: 14, Number of NPCs: 2

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Visually Impaired

1 9 MARCOUX Mac
Guide: MARCOUX Bj

B3 CAN 55.35 (1) 54.61 (1) 1:49.96    0.00

Men Giant Slalom Standing

1 12 SCHORNSTEIN Kirk LW6/8-1 CAN 57.67 (1) 57.21 (3) 1:54.88   38.93

2 10 HALLAT Matt LW2 CAN 58.26 (2) 57.00 (2) 1:55.26 +0.38   41.93

3 11 LUSCOMBE Braydon LW2 CAN 58.59 (3) 56.93 (1) 1:55.52 +0.64   43.99

4 13 GREEN Ralph LW2 USA 59.39 (4) 59.25 (4) 1:58.64 +3.76   68.68

5 14 BINSFELD James LW9-1 CAN 1:06.13 (5) 1:06.87 (5) 2:13.00 +18.12  182.29

6 17 HARAGHEY Andrew LW3 USA 1:09.46 (7) 1:07.19 (6) 2:16.65 +21.77  211.17

7 16 RAOUFIAN Omid LW3 CAN 1:08.21 (6) 1:08.53 (9) 2:16.74 +21.86  211.88

8 18 MOOGK Greg LW6/8-2 CAN 1:09.83 (8) 1:08.30 (8) 2:18.13 +23.25  222.88

9 15 TRATCH Trinity LW2 CAN 1:12.81 (9) 1:07.38 (7) 2:20.19 +25.31  239.18

Men Giant Slalom Sitting

1 19 OATWAY Kurt LW12-1 CAN 59.09 (1) 1:02.25 (2) 2:01.34   90.04

2 20 LAWLER Stephen LW12-1 USA 1:02.30 (2) 1:00.69 (1) 2:02.99 +1.65  103.09

3 22 THOMPSON Jeff LW12-1 CAN 1:03.22 (3) 1:02.53 (3) 2:05.75 +4.41  124.93

4 21 CAIRNS Alex LW12-1 CAN 1:04.32 (4) 1:04.01 (4) 2:08.33 +6.99  145.34
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Race Statistics

Entered members 14

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 14
CURRIE CHAPMAN # CAN.0464.721
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 9 MARCOUX Mac CAN B3 16.13   16.13    0.00

2 12 SCHORNSTEIN Kirk CAN LW6/8-1 56.46   56.46   38.93

3 10 HALLAT Matt CAN LW2 44.82   44.82   41.93

4 11 LUSCOMBE Braydon CAN LW2 60.55   60.55   43.99

5 13 GREEN Ralph USA LW2 82.23   82.23   68.68

6 19 OATWAY Kurt CAN LW12-1 92.63

7 20 LAWLER Stephen USA LW12-1 156.28

8 22 THOMPSON Jeff CAN LW12-1 190.73

9 21 CAIRNS Alex CAN LW12-1 181.41

10 14 BINSFELD James CAN LW9-1 234.29

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 9 MARCOUX Mac CAN B3   16.13

3 10 HALLAT Matt CAN LW2   44.82

2 12 SCHORNSTEIN Kirk CAN LW6/8-1   56.46

4 11 LUSCOMBE Braydon CAN LW2   60.55

5 13 GREEN Ralph USA LW2   82.23

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  260.19

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  260.19

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  193.53

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   32.685

Rounded   32.69

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty   47.69

Penalty Applied   47.69

CURRIE CHAPMAN # CAN.0464.721
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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